
2026 Election Calendar Event

All meetings will be held in the Election Commission Office 1329 McArthur St. Suite 6, Manchester, TN 37355
December

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Audit Voter Registrations

January Event
None

February Event

Tuesday, February 24, 2026
Meeting to Approve Names on the ballot and Appoint Poll Officials, Lock and Seal Ballot Boxes for the May 

Election, Call for the City of Manchester & Tullahoma Municipal Election, Set Election times for May

March Event
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Approve names to be on the ballot for August, Audit Registrations

April Event

Thursday, April 9, 2026 Meeting to Certify Early Voting Machines May Election

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 Meeting To Certify Election Day Machines May Election

May Event
Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Election Day

Monday, May 11, 2026 Meeting to Canvass Election Results and Count Provisional Ballots
Thursday, May 14, 2026 Meeting to Certify Election Results from May Election

Thursday, May 28, 2026
Meeting to Lock and Seal Ballot Boxes and Set times for August Elections, Audit Registrations, Appoint Poll 

Officials for August Election

June Event
No Meetings Scheduled None

July Event
Thursday, July 9, 2026 Meeting to Certify Early Voting Machines August Election

Thursday, July 16, 2026 Meeting To Certify Election Day Machines August Election

August Event
Thursday, August 6, 2026 Election Day

Thursday, August 13, 2026 Meeting to Canvass and Count Provisional Ballots, Audit Registrations

Thursday, August 20, 2026
Meeting to Certify August Election, Appoint Poll Officials, Lock and Seal Ballot Boxes, Set Election Times, 

Approve Names on the Ballot for the November Election

September Event
No Meetings Scheduled None

October Event
Thursday, October 8, 2026 Meeting to Certify Early Voting Machines for November Election
Tuesday, October 13, 2026 Meeting to Certify Election Day Voting Machines for November Election

November Event
Tuesday, November 3, 2026 Election Day

Monday, November 9, 2026 Meeting to Count Provisional Ballots, Canvass November Election Results, Audit Registrations
Tuesday, November 17, 2026 Meeting to Certify the November Election

December Event
Tuesday, December 8, 2026 Audit Registrations
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